
§̈¦55

§̈¦55

£¤67

£¤61

£¤67

£¤67

£¤67

£¤61

£¤67

£¤67

DCMM

DCOO

UV144

QR47

QR32

QR32

QR8

QR32

QR32

QR8

QR8

QR32

QR32

QR32

QR47 QR32

QR32

>?B

>?E

>?K

>?W

DCAA

>?V

>?D

>?A

>?U

>?V

>?W

>?V

>?W

>?N

>?T
>?T

>?T >?T

>?H

>?H

>?B

>?W

>?W

>?M

>?O

>?H

>?B

>?Z

>?F

>?Y

>?O

>?P

>?C

>?T

>?W

>?W

>?O

>?D>?D

>?C

>?F

>?B

OO

DCBB

>?M

>?D

>?D

>?D

>?D

>?V

>?Y

>?Y

>?C

>?B

>?F

>?F

DCJJ

DCAA

DCEE

DCDD

DCEE

DCOO

DCOO

DCDD

DCDD

DCCC

DCHH

DCWW

DCJJ

DCCC

DCBB

DCJJ

DCDD

DCWW

>?E

DCJJ

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!.

!.

!P

!P

!P

!.

!.

!P

!P

!.

!P

!P

!.

!.

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!.

!P

!.

!.

!.

!P

!P

!P

!.

!P
!.

!P

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!. !.

!. !P

!.

!P

!.!.

!P

!P

!.

!P

!.

!P

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!P

!P

!P
!P

!P

!P

!.

!.

!.!.

!.

!.

!P
!P

!.

!.

!.

!P

!.

!.

!.

!P

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!.

!.

!P

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.
!.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!.

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!.

!.

!.

!P

!P

!.

!.

!.

!.

!P

!P

!.

!.

!.

!.
!.

!.

P a r k  H i l l sP a r k  H i l l s

F a r m i n g t o nF a r m i n g t o n

D e s l o g eD e s l o g e

B o n n e  T e r r eB o n n e  T e r r e

B l o o m s d a l eB l o o m s d a l e

L e a d w o o dL e a d w o o d

B i s m a r c kB i s m a r c k

I r o n d a l eI r o n d a l e

S t e .  G e n e v i e v eS t e .  G e n e v i e v e

I r o n  M o u n t a i n  L a k eI r o n  M o u n t a i n  L a k e

L e a d i n g t o nL e a d i n g t o n

B o n n e  T e r r eB o n n e  T e r r e

P i l o t  K n o bP i l o t  K n o b

B o n n e  T e r r eB o n n e  T e r r e

B o n n e  T e r r eB o n n e  T e r r e

Sec 6
T38N
R7E Sec 1

T38N
R7E

Sec 6
T38N
R6E

Sec 1
T38N
R6E

Sec 6
T38N
R5E

Sec 1
T38N
R5ESec 1

T38N
R4E

Sec 6
T37N
R8E

Sec 1
T37N
R8E

Sec 6
T37N
R7E

Sec 6
T37N
R6E Sec 1

T37N
R6ESec 6

T37N
R5E

Sec 1
T37N
R5E

Sec 6
T37N
R4E

Sec 1
T37N
R4E

Sec 1
T37N
R3E

Sec 6
T36N
R9E

Sec 6
T36N
R8E Sec 1

T36N
R8ESec 6

T36N
R7E

Sec 1
T36N
R7E

Sec 1
T36N
R6E

Sec 6
T36N
R4E

Sec 1
T36N
R4E

Sec 1
T36N
R3E

Sec 6
T35N
R9E

Sec 6
T35N
R8E

Sec 1
T35N
R8ESec 6

T35N
R7E

Sec 1
T35N
R7ESec 1

T35N
R6E

Sec 6
T35N
R5E

Sec 6
T35N
R4E

Sec 1
T35N
R4E

Sec 1
T35N
R3E

Sec 6
T34N
R9ESec 6

T34N
R8E

Sec 1
T34N
R8E

Sec 6
T34N
R7E

Sec 1
T34N
R7ESec 6

T34N
R6E

Sec 1
T34N
R6E

Sec 6
T34N
R5E

Sec 1
T34N
R5ESec 6

T34N
R4E

Sec 1
T34N
R4ESec 1

T34N
R3E

Sec 36
T39N
R7E

Sec 31
T39N
R7E

Sec 36
T39N
R6ESec 31

T39N
R6E

Sec 36
T39N
R5ESec 31

T39N
R5E

Sec 36
T39N
R4E

Sec 31
T39N
R4E

Sec 36
T39N
R3E

Sec 31
T38N
R7E

Sec 36
T38N
R6ESec 31

T38N
R6E

Sec 36
T38N
R5ESec 31

T38N
R5E

Sec 31
T38N
R4E

Sec 36
T38N
R3E

Sec 31
T37N
R9E

Sec 36
T37N
R8ESec 31

T37N
R8E

Sec 36
T37N
R7E

Sec 31
T37N
R7E

Sec 36
T37N
R6E

Sec 36
T37N
R4E

Sec 31
T37N
R4E

Sec 36
T37N
R3E

Sec 31
T36N
R9E

Sec 36
T36N
R8E

Sec 36
T36N
R7ESec 31

T36N
R7E

Sec 36
T36N
R6E

Sec 31
T36N
R5E

Sec 36
T36N
R4E

Sec 31
T36N
R4E

Sec 36
T36N
R3E

Sec 31
T35N
R9E

Sec 36
T35N
R8ESec 31

T35N
R8E

Sec 36
T35N
R7ESec 36

T35N
R6ESec 31

T35N
R6E

Sec 36
T35N
R5E

Sec 31
T35N
R5E

Sec 36
T35N
R4ESec 36

T35N
R3E

98

4 3
2

9
87

5 4 3 2

987

5 4 3 2

98
7

5 4 3 2

9
8

7

5
4

3
2

3

987

5

87

5

9

5
4 3 23

98

5
4

3
2

3 2

8

5 4

9
8

4
3 2

987

5 4 3 2

98

7

5 4 3 2

9
7

4 3

98

5
4 3 2

3 2

87

5

987

5
4 2

987

5 4 2

98

7

5 4 3 2

9

87

5

987

5 4 3 23 2

87

5

987

5 4 3 2

987

5
4 3 2

987

5 4 3 2

987

5 4 3 2

987

5 4 3 2
3 2

33

30

19

353433
32

30 29 28 27 26 25

242322
21

2019

35343332

30
29 28 27 26 25

2423222120

35343332

30 29 28 27 26 25

242322212019

35
34

33

32

30
29

28
27

26
25

24
23

22

35
34

27 26 25

17

3534
33

32

28 27 26 25

23222120

17
16 15

14

121110

3332

30 29 28 27

22212019

18 17 15

35343332

30 29 28 27 26 25

242322212019

18 17 16 15 14 13

121110

3534
32

30
29

28 27 26

25

242321
2019

18
17

16 15 14 13

121110

35

33
32

30
29

28
27

26
25

24
23

22
21

20
19

18
17

16
15

14
13

12
11

10

3534

27 26 25

242322

15
14

13

12

32

30
29

19

18 17

3534
32

30 29 28 27
26 25

22212019

18 17 16 15
14

12
10

35343332

30 29 28 27
26

25

24

20
19

18
17 13

12

35343332

29 28 27 26 25

24
23222120

17
16 15 14 13

12

1110

34

28 27 26

2322

35
34

33
32

30
29

27

2322
21

20

18

17
16

15 14

11

10

3534

27 26
25

24
2322

15 14
13

12
1110

32

30

29

21
2019

18 17

35343332

28 27 26 25

2423222120
19

18 17 16 15 14 13

12
1110

35343332

30 29 28 27 26 25

242322
2119

18 15 14 13

121110

35343332

29 28 27 26 25

242322212019

18 17 16 15 14 13

121110

3332

30 29 28
27 26

2322212019

17
16 15

14 13

11
10

35343332

30

29
28 27 26

24232221
19

18 17
16 15 14 13

121110

3534

27 26 25

2423

15 13

12
1110

32

30 29

2019

18 17

35
3332

30 29 28 27 26
25

242322212019

18 17 16 15 14 13

121110

353433

30
29

28 27 26 25

242322212019

18 17 16 15 14 13

121110

35343332

30 29 28 27 26
25

242322212019

18 17 16 15 14 13

121110

35343332

30 29 28 27 26 25

2423222120

18 17 16 15 14 13

35343332

30 29 28 27 26 25

242322212019

18 17 16 15 14 13

121110

353433

27 26 25

242322

15 14 13

121110

30 29

2019

18 17

25

242322212019

18 17 16 15 14 13

1211
10

242322212019

18 17 16 15 14 13

121110

242322212019

18 17 16 15 14 13

121110

242322212019

18 17 16 15 14 13

121110

24
2322212019

18 17 16
14

13

12
1110

242322

15 14 13

12
1110

Riv
er A

ux
 Va

ses

Flat 
River

St. F
rancis R

iver

Te
rre

 B
leu

e C
ree

k

Big
 Ri

ver

Jonca Creek

Do
e R

un
 Cr

eek

Mississippi River

Sand Creek

Saline Creek

Pickle Creek

Back Creek

Joachim Creek

Hi
ll C

ree
k

Fourch
 A Du Clos 

Creek

Pla
ttin

 Cr
eek

Madden Creek

Mill Creek

Kinsey Creek

Co
ldw

ate
r C

ree
k

Johns Creek

Ow
l C

ree
k

Koen Creek

Hickory Creek

Salem Creek

Br
us

hy
 C

ree
k

Be
ar 

Cr
eek

Little St. Francis River

South Gabouri Creek

Goose Creek

In
dia

n C
ree

k

Greasy Creek

Caba
nne C

our
se

Bee Creek

Camp Creek

Ta
ylo

r C
ree

k

Lit
tle

 Sa
lin

e C
ree

k

Boyd Branch

Esta
blis

hm
ent

 Cree
k

West 
Fork

Flint Bottom Creek

Hayden Creek

So
uth

 Fo
rk 

Sa
lin

e C
ree

k

Ca
sto

r R
Ive

r

Peters Creek

Wolf Creek

Harris Branch

Hazel Run

Anderson Hollow

North Gabouri Creek

Caster River

South Fork

Rock
 Cree

k

Coonville
 Creek

Doe Run

Ca
sto

r R
ive

r

Blankenshire Branch

Whitewater River

Wallen Creek

Jordan Branch

Lit
tle

 Bo
tto

m 
Cr

eek

Be
e C

ree
k

Saline Creek

Indian Creek

Big R
ive

r

Big River

Big River

Bear Creek

Mississippi River

Whitewater River

Wolf Creek

Establish
ment Creek

Big R
ive

r

Big River

Big River

Big River

Mill C
reek

Es
tab

lis
hm

en
t C

ree
k

Mill Creek

Big River

Rock Creek

Saline Creek

Big River

Saline Creek

MO30903

MO31951

MO31921

MO31916MO31866

MO31835
MO31834

MO31830

MO31825

MO31743

MO31655

MO31384

MO31190

MO31189

MO31176

MO31163

MO31156

MO31153

MO31146

MO31124

MO31118

MO31079

MO31037

MO30905
MO30904MO30715

MO30710 MO30709

MO30708

MO30703

MO30501

MO30486

MO30478

MO30457

MO30440

MO30438

MO30357
MO30355

MO30339

MO30314

MO30287
MO30285

MO30282
MO30281

MO30277
MO30275

MO30274

MO30156
MO30155

MO30150

MO30105

MO30094

MO30087

MO30086

MO30085

MO30064

MO30030

MO50811
MO50810

MO30297

MO31174

MO32032

MO31859

MO31975

MO31893

MO31400

MO31387

MO31382

MO31369

MO31288

MO31245

MO31240

MO31188
MO31186

MO31185

MO31178

MO31177

MO31173

MO31170

MO31123

MO31120

MO31107

MO31100

MO31098

MO31097

MO31095

MO31046

MO31039

MO31038

MO31029

MO31025

MO30907

MO30906

MO30876

MO30823

MO30821

MO30809

MO30807

MO30751

MO30749

MO30690

MO30687

MO30656
MO30655

MO30653

MO30645

MO30644MO30643

MO30642

MO30641

MO30640

MO30639

MO30504

MO30502

MO30487

MO30477

MO30474

MO30456
MO30454

MO30439

MO30437

MO30404MO30388

MO30370

MO30361

MO30360

MO30359

MO30358

MO30356

MO30354

MO30313

MO30289

MO30288MO30286

MO30280

MO30279
MO30276

MO30273

MO30157

MO30144

MO30143

MO30135

MO30057

MO30049

MO30037

MO30036

MO30001

90°30'0"W

90°30'0"W

90°20'0"W

90°20'0"W

90°20'0"W

90°20'0"W

90°10'0"W

38
°0'

0"N
37

°50
'0"

N

37
°50

'0"
N

37
°40

'0"
N

37
°40

'0"
N

90
°10

'0"
W

38°0'0"N

S t .  F r a n c o i s  C o .S t .  F r a n c o i s  C o .

Although all data in this data set have been compiled by 
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